

KIT | IBPT |P.O.Box 3640 | 76021Karlsruhe, Germany

Users and Cooperation Partners of the KIT light source & KIT facility FLUTE

Institute for Accelerator Physics and Technology (IBPT)

Head: Prof. Dr. Anke-Susanne Müller

P.O. Box 3640

76021 Karlsruhe, Germany

Phone: +49 721-608-26188 Fax: +49 721-608-2-8677 Email: useroffice@ibpt.kit.edu

Web: www.kit.edu

Official in charge: IBPT User Coordination Office

Our reference:

Date: 25.06.2018



Acknowledgements KIT light source & KIT facility FLUTE

Dear colleagues and synchrotron radiation users,

If you use synchrotron radiation at KIT we would very much appreciate, if you and your collaborators - if you are not first-author, would use a wording in your publications, posters, etc. as outlined in the attachment: Acknowledgements_KIT_light_source_FLUTE.docx/PDF.

- 1) Irrespective of special arrangements publications resulting from work at the KIT light source, the radiation source, should contain the following acknowledgement:
 - "We acknowledge the KIT light source for provision of instruments at their beamlines and we would like to thank the Institute for Beam Physics and Technology (IBPT) for the operation of the storage ring, the Karlsruhe Research Accelerator (KARA)."
- 2) Irrespective of special arrangements publications resulting from work at the KIT light source, the radiation source, should contain the following acknowledgement (to be *more specific use beamline and institute names*):

"We acknowledge the KIT light source for provision of instruments at the beamline ... of the Institute ... (I...) and we would like to thank the Institute for Beam Physics and Technology (IBPT) for the operation of the storage ring, the Karlsruhe Research Accelerator (KARA)."

A similar acknowledgement should be included at conference presentations, including the proceedings, and at other public presentations.

3) Irrespective of special arrangements publications resulting from work at the FLUTE facility at KIT should contain the following acknowledgement:

"We acknowledge the Institute for Beam Physics and Technology (IBPT) for provision of instruments and their operation at the KIT facility FLUTE."

Yours sincerely,

IBPT User Coordination Office

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) Kaiserstr. 12 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany USt-IdNr. DE266749428 Präsident: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Holger Hanselka Vizepräsident: Prof. Dr. Thomas Hirth Prof. Dr. Oliver Kraft, Christine von Vangerow Prof. Dr. Alexander Wanner LBBW/BW Bank IBAN: DE44 6005 0101 7495 5001 49 BIC/SWIFT: SOLADEST600 LBBW/BW Bank IBAN: DE18 6005 0101 7495 5012 96 BIC/SWIFT: SOLADEST600